04-11563 38-18316 65539 TRUST DEED n Vol. 7 THIS TRUST DEED, made this .13thday of ..... April. Page 8326 ... CHARLES. P. .. GALLAGHER. and PATRICIA .R. GALLAGHER, husband and wife ..... 19 .... 7.9. between ..... as grantor, W KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and am Sisemore, as trustee, and isting under the laws of the WITNESSETH: The grantor irrevocably grants, bargeins, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with poper of sale, the property in Klamath. County, Oregon, described as: A portion of the SWANWA of Section 23, Township 39, South the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Range 8 East of Oregon, described Beginning at a point on the North line of the Klamath Fall

and distant Southwesterly along said line of Highway 377.9 intersection of said line and the East line of said SW4 of westerly along said line of Highway 100 feet to the Southw property herein coveyed; thence North 35° West a distance Northeasterly and parallel to the said line of Highway, to the SW4 of NW4; thence Easterly along the North line of the 23, to a point North 35° West of the point of beginning, so Northwesterly corner of the property coveyed to Willard L. deed recorded on page 136 of Volume 323 of Deeds: thence Sc the Southwesterly line of said Johnson property to the poin

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purp E

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditament: onts, issues, profits, water rights, ea: c hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all piur , hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all prume lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all a covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter inste

with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the granter has or may hereafter insta performance of each agreement of the granter herein contained and the payment of the sum of **THUNDRED** (5.37, 500 cf each agreement of the granter herein contained and the payment of the sum of **THUNDRED** beneficiery or order and made by the granter, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$347

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, having an interest in the above dearthed property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by a more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another,

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary berein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms and property to keep and property free from all encumbrances having pre-endence orier this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction prompting and the construction is hereafter commends. In onthis from the date prompting and the construction is hereafter commended is nonthan from the date prompting and the construction is hereafter commended; to repair and restore or hereafter construction is hereafter commended in any when due, all beneficiary within fifteen days after written notice materials unsatiafactory to fact; not to remove or destroy any buildings or improvements now or no wasis of a said property in good repair and to commit beneficiary within fifteen days after written notice materials unsatiafactory to fact; not to remove or destroy any buildings or improvements now or now or hereafter cretcied on said premises continuously insured against loss in a sum not lesser hards as the beneficiary may from the ot time require, secured by this trust, deed, in a company or insurance in correct form and with fifteen days prior insurance in correct form and with premium paid, to the principal place of august the contributed and with fifteen days prior the original place of august and with fifteen days prior the original place of august and with a like own betain the effective date of any such policy insurance and with the effective date of any such policy insurance is less the one-cancellable by the granter in or the policy thus surance abalance. The purpose of providing tegulary for the beneficiary may in its own shall be non-cancellable by the granter during the full term of the policy thus shall be non-cancellable by the granter during the full term of the policy thus

bitained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges letted or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance prendum while indebtedness secured hereby is in encress of 80% of the lesser of the original predicate price paid by the granter at the time the loan was was mar , granter will pay the beneficiary in addition to the monthly parments of on the date installments on the beneficiary in addition to the monthly parments of on the date installments on principal and interest are payable an amount equal to 1/2within each succeeding 12 months and also 1/36 of the insurance premium payable will respect to said property effect as estimated and directed by the beneficiary. Remeficiary shall pay in the grantes by banks on their payable direct in the highest rate while Tried Beer list in interest on add amounts at a rate not less than the highest rate at interest to be paid by banks on their payable direct with shall be paid quarterily to the granter due to the rate at monthly before in the amount of the interest due.

While the granter is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges lead-of assessed audiot still property, or any part thereof, before the same heigh to hear interset and allot to pay progenity, or any part thereof, before the same heigh to hear interset and allot to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charged property, suthorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charged proba-tion beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charged proba-tic beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charged proba-tic beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charged relations in mini-anity and property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof proba-tic beneficiary to on the main or other charges, and to pay the husing the statement in the amounts shown on the mains and on the probability of the financiar of the statements their expo-sibilities of the statements and market with the statement beneficiary to it any, established for that purposes. The granter agrees in no event to hold the based out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary is antherized. In the amount of the theletechess for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other amount of the theletechess for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after-reverse account shall be credited to the inhelitories for farct, assessment, instance premiums and or-time for the payment of such charges as they be offert to the beoreficiary upon demand, and if not i the beneficiary may at its outlon add the amount of obligation secured hereby.

obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to Leep any of the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same for shall draw interest at the rate specified in : the grantor on demand and shall be secured by this connection, the beneficiary shall have the ric any improvements made on said premises and al-property as in its sole discrition it may define

property as in its sole discretion it may deem. The grantor further agrees to comply with a oreanate, conditions and restrictions affecting s-free and expenses of this trust, its further the in enforcing this obligation, and trustee and at the appear in and defend any action or proceeding ity hereof or the rights or powers of theoretic costs and expenses, including cost of evidence in which beneficiary or trustee may appear and dictary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor annual statement of account but shall not be o any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of under the right of emission of condemnation the right to commence, prosecule in its own name, the right to commence, prosecule in its own name, the second of the second of the second of the such taking and, it so elects, to require that all or incurred to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and at: or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, alm and applied by the grantor in such proceedings, alm and applied by the grantor in such proceedings, alm and applied by the instrument of the second beneficiary balance applied up on the indebiedness secured here be necessary in obtaining such compensation, pron request.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of the dorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancell lability of any person for the payment of the indel-concent to the marging of any map or plat of said re-any casement or strength, and restriction thereon, any casement or fifted and in the the lien or without a arranty, all or any part of the property. I ance the agreement affecting this deed or the lien or without a arranty, all or any matters or facts shall truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the shall be \$5.00.

enall be \$2.00. A substitution of the state of any of the a. As additional security, grantor hereby assign continuous of these traits all traits, issues, available perty affected by this deed and of any personal pro-temport of these traits and traits and the state of the perty affected by this deed and of any personal pro-temport and the security affected and a state of the perty affected by this deed and of any personal pro-temport and the security and any security affected and become additional the payment of any state of the perty affected by a security and without security ficiary due and payable. Upon any default by the receiver the appointed by a court, and without security as the property, or any part thereof, in its own name we the same, issues and wrofts, including those past due able attorney's fors, opon any indebtedness secured as the beneficiary may determine.

-Ashland Highway leet from the Wa; thence Southterly corner of 400 feet; thence he North line of SWANWA of Section point being the ohnson et ux by h 35° East along of beginning.

or privileges now or thing, heating ventil venetian blieds, floor of used in connection

## DINSOND\_EIGHT\_ ible to the Commencing :0

b) balance remaining in the utilierized reserve account is not sufficient at any the granter shall pay the 'on days after such demand, but to the principal of the

eding covenants, then the <sup>14</sup> its expenditures there-ie, shall be repayable by on of this trust deed. In de discretion to complete when such repairs to said when such repairs to said of a dynamic.

ordinances, regulations, perty, to pay all costs, the search, an well as in connection with or the actually incurred; ins to affect the secur-ing at the secur-net attorney's fees in a totion or proceeding in out brought by benesecured by this trust

en request therefor an

property shall be taken beneficiary shall have in or defend any ac-uent in connection with portion of the mount re-verse of the amount re-verse of the smount re-verse of the beneficiary prones and attorney's hypothese and attorney's the proceedings, and the of the granitor agrees. ents as shall beneficiary's

request of the beneand the bene-and the note for en-without affecting the the truster may (a) the truster may (a) the argument of the in any aubordination hereof; (d) reconvey-mittled thereto" and argument of the in this paragraph

eneficiary during the profits of the proproficated ave the right Until to default as they hereunder, the bene-y agent or by a re-the adequacy of any i take possession of or otherwise coll-



## 8327

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-icies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or relase thereon, as aforesaid, shall not cure or wairs any de-fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. or not notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the strantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any mediately due under, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due undershift by the trustee of written notice of default and electicary shall depot all property, which notice trustee shall cause to be the heneficiary shall depot with the trustee this trust decd and all promissory rotates and documents evidencing expenditures accured hereby, whereupon the trustee and first and election to sell, notes and documents evidencing expenditures accured hereby, whereupon the tequired by law.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged have been used thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding \$50.06 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

nouncement at the time fixed by the deliver to the purchaser his deed in 1 perty so sold, but without any cove: recitais in the deed of any matters truthfulness thereof. Any person, excl and the beneficiary, may purchase a

and the bearticary, may purchase a 9. When the Trustee sells pur trustee shall apply the proceeds of the expenses of the sale including reasonable charge by the attorney. trust deed. (3) Io all persons i. interests of the trustee in the tru-order of their priority. (4) The sur; deed or to his successor in interes:

10. For any reason permitted 1 time appoint a successor in interes: auccessor trustee appointed herounder and duties conferred upon any trustee such appointment and substitution sliv by the beneficiary, containing refer-record, which, when recorded in the or proper appointment of the successor

11. Trustee accepts this trust w ledged is made a public record, as pri to notify any party hereto of pending any action or proceeding in which the party unless such action or proceeding

12. This deed applies to, inure-hereto, their heirs, legates devisees, assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall pledgee, of the note acoured hereby, herein. In construing this deed and w culine gender includes the feminine at, culdes the plural.

coding postponement. The trustee shall as required by law, conveying the pro-or warranty, appress or implied. The facts shall be conclusive proof of the us the trustee but including the grantor is sale.

to the powers provided herein, the trustee's asie as follows: (1) To compensation of the trustee, and a To the obligation secured by the creorded llens subsequent to the ered as their interests appear in the if any, to the grantor of the trust filled to such surplus.

"", the beneficiary may from time to any trustee named herein, or to any maun appointment and without em-shall be vested with all title, inwers in named or appointed hereunder. Each within trust deed and its place of this trust deed and its place of of other to the conclusive proof of tee.

this deed, duly executed and acknow-by law. The trustee is not obligated under any other deed of trust or of altor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a brought by the trustee.

the benefit of, and binds all parties, inistrators, executors, successors and an the holder and owner, including ther or not named as a beneficiary ber the context so requires, the mas-neuter, and the singular number in-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written. 1 .71

	CHARLES P. GALL	(SEAL)
STATE OF OREGON	DETUTION NOT	SEAL)
County of <b>Klamath</b>	U Intractor R. OPI	- SCHER
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 1/10 do	Ty of April 19 7 personally appeared the within named	, before me, the undersigned, a
CHARLES P. GALLACHER and	PATRICIA R GALLACUER hugh-	i and wife
o me personally, known to be the identical individua	I momed in and who executed the formation is	and acknowledged to me that
they executed the same freely and voluntarily	for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	
W VESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and y	pt grove written
PHULL VOIL 5	A pure la lovert	the start
Control Control States	Notary Public for Oregon	anallan
	My commission expires: $3/50/c$	
Loan No.	STATE OF ODE	
	STATE OF OREC	, } ss.
TRUST DEED	County ofK1	th)
	T	
	I certify : was receive	the within instrument
	day of	i1
	(DON'T USE THIS at - 4:28	k P. M., and recorded
Grantor	FOR RECORDING - in book	on page 8326
TO	LABEL IN COUN. Record of M	ages of said County.
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	USED.) Witness m	and and seal of County
Beneficiary	affixed.	and and sear of County
Atter Recording Return To:	state of the second second	ne
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	م بند <u>بالان من من</u>	1 County Clerk
AND-LOAN ASSOCIATION	and the second second	and the state of the
en la factoria de la seconda persoa de	By	Deputy
	<u>en en Andre State (an Andrea</u> Andrea), an Andrea an	Deputy
	fee sh.	
REOI	EST FOR FULL RECONTRACT	
	EST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE	
	ed only when obligations have been paid.	
): William Sisemore,, Trustee		
ursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebied	all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All octed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you un- less socured by said trust deed (which are delivered to parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the c	the terms of sold trust deed the terms of sold trust deed or therewith together with sold o now held by you under the
	Klamath First Federal Savings &	Association, Beneficiar,

by\_ DATED ... ., 19 :..: . . .

计时时设备

¢,